23

FINAL PROPOSAL MKT662

A Survey on

4P’s Perspective: Factors influencing the Customers in their
Supermarket Choices

DARWANSYAH BIN ARDIANSA

2010180783

BACHOLER OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION WITH HONORS (MARKETING)
FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA
CAWANGAN KOTA KINABALU

PREPARED FOR: MADAM CYNTHIA ANNAMARIA ROBERT DAWAYAN

JULY 2013



Acknowledgements

It gives me a great pleasure to extend my sincere gratitude for the help I received to complete

this project. First of all, I would like to Thank God for his divine strength.

My sincere thanks go to my advisor Madam Cynthia Robert Dawayan for her unreserved
assistance, suggestions and guidance. 1 would like to express my gratitude to my parent for their
continuous support and t;ncouragement and to all my friends and family for their moral support.
My thanks also go to the staff and management of the studied corporation for completing the
research survey questionnaire. Some of whom have spared their valuable time for personal

interview.

Finally, I would like to thank for those who are made a contribution until I finished this project

paper. May Lord repay all of you kindness and gratitude.

11



Abstract

Nowadays, we all concerning the factors that influencing of the choices of our customers to choice their
preferred supermarkets, Products, Price, Place & promotion are connection on their factors to choice the
right supermarket that they want to enjoying their shopping. Are this marketing mix are connect to them,

these survey will look afier it, and these are one of problem of the supermarkets because of they want to

know the factors that their customers choice.

After though all the questions and the survey about the choices of the factors that influencing to go to the
preferred supermarket, the most of respondents agree, are the promotions, so meaning of that people in
Malaysia generally in Sabah specific are more attract to the promotions that the supermarkets give to their

customers. This is also one of behavior of consumers in Sabah that look the promotion affect to them,

Generally at Sabah, and specific at Donggonggon town, show the behavior not even the promotion on
supermarkets offer but the good services are also one of their factor to choices their preferred

supermarket.

In conclusion, these survey show the consumers behavior towards their choices the good supermarket to

spend their money, so marketing mix are more affect factors to them and follow by services that they

made to their customers.

v



Declaration of work
Letter of submission
Acknowledgement
Abstract

List of Tables

List of Figures

List of Appendix

1.0  INTRODUCTION

1.1

1.2
1.3
14
1.5
1.6
)

Background
1.1.1 Background of study

Scope of Study
Problem Statement
Research Objective
Research Question
Limitations of Study
Significant of Study

2.0 LITERATURE REVIEW

2.1
2.2
2.3
24

2.5

The strategies of location & Accessibility
The Quality of Products Offers

The Price

The Promotion

Theoretical Framework

ii

iii

iv
v-vii
viii-x

xi

SN S hh A A

10
10

11-13



3.0 RESEARCH METHODOLOGY
351 Definition of Target Respondents
3.2 Method of Collecting Data
3.3  Sampling Process & Sample Size
34 Data Analysis Approach

4.0 FINDING & ANALYSIS

5.0 RECOMMENDATION & CONCLUSION
REFERENCE

APPENDIX

14-16
17
18
19

20-65

66-67
68-72

73



