

HAKMILIK Perpustakaan Universiti Teknologi MARA Sabah

FINAL PROPOSAL MKT662

A Survey on

4P's Perspective: Factors influencing the Customers in their Supermarket Choices

DARWANSYAH BIN ARDIANSA

2010180783

BACHOLER OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION WITH HONORS (MARKETING)
FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA
CAWANGAN KOTA KINABALU

PREPARED FOR: MADAM CYNTHIA ANNAMARIA ROBERT DAWAYAN

JULY 2013

Acknowledgements

It gives me a great pleasure to extend my sincere gratitude for the help I received to complete this project. First of all, I would like to Thank God for his divine strength.

My sincere thanks go to my advisor Madam Cynthia Robert Dawayan for her unreserved assistance, suggestions and guidance. I would like to express my gratitude to my parent for their continuous support and encouragement and to all my friends and family for their moral support. My thanks also go to the staff and management of the studied corporation for completing the research survey questionnaire. Some of whom have spared their valuable time for personal interview.

Finally, I would like to thank for those who are made a contribution until I finished this project paper. May Lord repay all of you kindness and gratitude.

Abstract

Nowadays, we all concerning the factors that influencing of the choices of our customers to choice their preferred supermarkets, Products, Price, Place & promotion are connection on their factors to choice the right supermarket that they want to enjoying their shopping. Are this marketing mix are connect to them, these survey will look after it, and these are one of problem of the supermarkets because of they want to know the factors that their customers choice.

After though all the questions and the survey about the choices of the factors that influencing to go to the preferred supermarket, the most of respondents agree, are the promotions, so meaning of that people in Malaysia generally in Sabah specific are more attract to the promotions that the supermarkets give to their customers. This is also one of behavior of consumers in Sabah that look the promotion affect to them,

Generally at Sabah, and specific at Donggonggon town, show the behavior not even the promotion on supermarkets offer but the good services are also one of their factor to choices their preferred supermarket.

In conclusion, these survey show the consumers behavior towards their choices the good supermarket to spend their money, so marketing mix are more affect factors to them and follow by services that they made to their customers.

Declaration of	of worl	THONOLOGY	i
Letter of sub	missio		ii
Acknowledge	ement		iii
Abstract			iv
List of Table	s		v-vii
List of Figures			viii-x
List of Appendix			xi
1.0 INTR			
	1.1	Background	1-3
		1.1.1 Background of study	
	1.2	Scope of Study	4
	1.3	Problem Statement	4
	1.4	Research Objective	5
	1.5	Research Question	5
	1.6	Limitations of Study	6
	1.7	Significant of Study	7
2.0 LITE	RATU	JRE REVIEW	
	2.1	The strategies of location & Accessibility	8
	2.2	The Quality of Products Offers	9
	2.3	The Price	10
	2.4	The Promotion	10
	2.5	Theoretical Framework	11-13

3.0 RESEARCH METHODOLOGY

	3.1	Definition of Target Respondents	14-16
	3.2	Method of Collecting Data	17
	3.3	Sampling Process & Sample Size	18
	3.4	Data Analysis Approach	19
4.0 FINDING & ANALYSIS			20-65
5.0 REC	OMMENI	DATION & CONCLUSION	66-67
REFERI	68-72		
APPENI	DIX		73